

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7023	TITLE: Roofing Materials for Summer Rehab	ESTIMATED COST: \$136,111.70
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
July 2, 2019 through December 31, 2019		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
No DBE goal was established for this event due to the absence of subcontracting opportunity.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for roofing materials to Southern Roof Center in the estimated amount of \$136,111.70. Contractors and volunteer organizations will install the roofing material on homes owned by low-income, mainly elderly, Savannah homeowners as part of the Housing & Neighborhood Services Department's Summer Home Repair Program. The Department matches volunteer organizations with homes needing repair. The volunteer organizations provide the labor, while the City provides the supplies and coordination. Using this partnership, the City leverages significant private investment to improve nearly 100 homes each year, improving living conditions for our most vulnerable citizens. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:

L.B. Southern Roof Center (Savannah, GA)^(B) \$136,111.70 Fine Line Products (Columbus, OH)^(D) \$274,382.45

A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (B) Indicates local, non-DBE business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 474 Total Received: 2 DBE Received: 0

Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No